

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-22	212	Version: 1		Name:	Student Behavioral Health Incentive (SBHIP) Memorandum of Understan Alliance for Health - Community Sch Student Services Department	ding - Alameda
Туре:	Agreement or Contract 9/14/2022 10/26/2022				Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	10/26/2022	
Enactment date:	10/26	6/2022			Enactment #:	22-1770	
	Memorandum of Understanding by and between the District and Alameda Alliance for Health, Alameda, CA, for the latter to develop and maintain a collaborative relationship and a cross-system partnership focused on implementing SBHIP-related work that promotes increased access to behavioral health services in schools and school-affiliated settings, specifically, describing roles, relationships, and agreements for conducting the SBHIP Needs Assessment, the first phase of Department of Health Care Services' plan to design and implement the Student Behavioral Health Incentive Program (over three year period - 1/1/22-12/31/2024), for the term September 13, 2022 through December 31, 2022, with the District receiving an amount not to exceed \$50,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments: Contact:	1. 22-2212 Student Behavioral Health Incentive Program (SBHIP) Memorandum of Understanding - Alameda Alliance for Health - Community Schools and Student Services Department andrea.bustamante@ousd.org						
			lante@ousu.c	Jig	Act		Result
Date 10/26/2022	Ver.	Action By	Education			opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
10/20/2022	1				AU		E 033

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Student Behavioral Health Incentive Program (SBHIP) Memorandum of Understanding by and between the District and Alameda Alliance for Health, Alameda, CA, for the latter to develop and maintain a collaborative relationship and a cross-system partnership focused on implementing SBHIP-related work that promotes increased access to behavioral health services in schools and school-affiliated settings, specifically, describing roles, relationships, and agreements for conducting the SBHIP Needs Assessment, the first phase of Department of Health Care Services' plan to design and implement the Student Behavioral Health Incentive Program (over three year period - 1/1/22-12/31/2024), for the term September 13, 2022 through December 31, 2022, with the District receiving an amount not to exceed \$50,000.00.